The Supplementary Appropriation (1996) Law, 2002

SCHEDULE I (Section 2)

HEAD

04
05
07
12
14
15
16
18
20
25

26
27

41
52

07

Portfolio of Internal and External Affairs
Immigration

Prison

Legal Affairs

Financial Services Supervision

Customs

General Registry and Shipping

Treasury

Fire

Ministry of Health, Drug Abuse Prevention &
Rehabilitation

Health Services

Ministry of Agriculture, Environment,
Communications & Works

LR - Capital Acquisitions

LL - Capital Development

SCHEDULE II (Section 3)

Prison

SUPPLEMENTARY

APPROPRIATION
$
533,343
257,227
98,209
59,834
61,625
81,536
36,442
35,744
11,147
1,304,431

825,357
49,849

1,242,079
5,601,551

10,198,374

$5,600

Passed by the Legislative Assembly the 19" day of December, 2002.

JULIANNA O’CONNOR - CONNOLLY

Speaker.

WENDY LAUER EBANKS

Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.

CAYMAN ISLANDS

Supplement No. 5 published with Gazette No. 5 dated
10 March, 2003.

THE SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION
(1996) LAW, 2002

(LAW 43 OF 2002)



The Supplementary Appropriation (1996) Law, 2002

The Supplementary Appropriation (1996) Law, 2002

CAYMAN ISLANDS
Law 43 of 2002.

I Assent

B. H. Dinwiddy

Governor.

19 February, 2003

A LAW TO ALLOW AND CONFIRM CERTAIN EXPENDITURE DURING THE

FINANCIAL YEAR 1996

ENACTED by the Legislature of the Cayman Islands.

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (1996) Law, 2002.

2. The expenditure during the financial year ending 31 December, 1996 in the
amount of $10,198,374 on services set forth in Schedule I and not provided by the
Appropriation (1996) Law, 1995 or by subsequent Finance Committee authority is
allowed and confirmed as required under section 10 of the Public Finance and Audit
Law (1997 Revision).

3. The expenditure during the financial year ending 31 December, 1996 in the
amount of $5,600 on services set forth in Schedule II and not provided by the
Appropriation (1996) Law, 1995 or by subsequent Finance Committee authority, is
allowed and confirmed as required under section 10 of the Public Finance and Audit
Law (1997 Revision).

Short title

Expenditure confirmed

Schedule I
Law 12 of 1995

(1997 Revision)

Further expenditure
confirmed
Schedule IT

Law 12 of 1995

(1997 Revision)



