SCHEDULE I (Section 2)

HEAD		SUPPLEMENTARY
	_	APPROPRIATION
		\$
04	Portfolio of Internal and External Affairs	533,343
05	Immigration	257,227
07	Prison	98,209
12	Legal Affairs	59,834
14	Financial Services Supervision	61,625
15	Customs	81,536
16	General Registry and Shipping	36,442
18	Treasury	35,744
20	Fire	11,147
25	Ministry of Health, Drug Abuse Prevention &	1,304,431
	Rehabilitation	
26	Health Services	825,357
27	Ministry of Agriculture, Environment,	49,849
	Communications & Works	
41	LR - Capital Acquisitions	1,242,079
52	LL - Capital Development	5,601,551
		<u>10,198,374</u>
	SCHEDULE II (Section 3)	
07	Prison	\$5,600

Passed by the Legislative Assembly the 19th day of December, 2002.

JULIANNA O'CONNOR - CONNOLLY

Speaker.

WENDY LAUER EBANKS

Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.

CAYMAN ISLANDS



CAYMAN ISLANDS LAW SCHOOL LIBRARY

Supplement No. 5 published with Gazette No. 5 dated 10 March, 2003.

THE SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1996) LAW, 2002

(LAW 43 OF 2002)

CAYMAN ISLANDS

Law 43 of 2002.

I Assent

B. H. Dinwiddy

Governor.

19 February, 2003

A LAW TO ALLOW AND CONFIRM CERTAIN EXPENDITURE DURING THE **FINANCIAL YEAR 1996**

ENACTED by the Legislature of the Cayman Islands.

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (1996) Law, 2002.

Short title

2. The expenditure during the financial year ending 31 December, 1996 in the amount of \$10,198,374 on services set forth in Schedule I and not provided by the Appropriation (1996) Law, 1995 or by subsequent Finance Committee authority is allowed and confirmed as required under section 10 of the Public Finance and Audit Law (1997 Revision).

Expenditure confirmed

Law 12 of 1995 (1997 Revision)

3. The expenditure during the financial year ending 31 December, 1996 in the amount of \$5,600 on services set forth in Schedule II and not provided by the Appropriation (1996) Law, 1995 or by subsequent Finance Committee authority, is Law 12 of 1995 allowed and confirmed as required under section 10 of the Public Finance and Audit Law (1997 Revision).

Further expenditure

(1997 Revision)